

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24663/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2018 in FCA No. 99/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

NAWAB MIR BARKAT ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCESS MANOLYA JAH (DEAD) THR HIS LR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129735/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129838/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date :02-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Tulasi Krishna C., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.

List the matter in the month of November,
2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR