

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38869/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2018 in FCA No. 99/2006 and FCA No. 131/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

NILOUFER ELIF JAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAWAB MIR BARKAT ALI KHAN WALESHAN
BAHADUR, PRINCE MUKKHARAM JAH BAHADUR H.E.H,
THE NIZAM VIII OF HYDERABAD Respondent(s)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.111148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.111149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
 Mr. Avinash Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 24663 of 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER