

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24663/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2018 in FCA No. 99/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

NAWAB MIR BARKAT ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCESS MANOLYA JAH (DEAD) THR HIS LR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129735/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129838/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19555-19556/2019 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111148/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.111149/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 17-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR