

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24663/2018

NAWAB MIR BARKAT ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCESS MANOLYA JAH (DEAD) THR HIS LR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129838/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS

Date : 27-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1.1 is granted four weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Sole petitioner has expired.

Service is complete on proposed Lr. no.1.1 but not
complete on proposed Lr. no. 1.2. Ld. Advocate, Ms.Meeran,
appearing on behalf of Mr. M.P. Devnath Advocate-on-record
has entered appearance for proposed Lr. no.1.1 and 1.2 and
has submitted that fresh vakalatnama would be filed. Let
the same be filed within a week.

contd....

Service is complete on Proposed Lr. no.1.3 but none has entered appearance.

Proposed Lr. No. 1.4 is also sole respondent.

List again on 21.04.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar