

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24663/2018

NAWAB MIR BARKAT ALI KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCESS MANOLYA JAH (DEAD) THR HIS LR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Vivek Rajan D.b, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2175/2024, 11670/2024, 13229/2024 and 13232/2024

1. All the interlocutory application(s) are allowed.
2. Post the matter before the Court.

(HARPREET KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)